
2022 SUMMER CHAMPIONSHIP 
ALL AROUND 

 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        386  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       386  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      385  3A    JGLD       DANVILLE            PA 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        379  3A    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      377  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
0618054  SNYDER BEN A         373  3A               MIDDLEBURG          PA 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      372  3A    S.VT       COMMACK             NY 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        369  3A    S.VT       ELYSBURG            PA 
1012951  ZADZORA DAWSON D     360  3A               SLATINGTON          PA 
 
1852752  KALNAS SCOTT H       385  AA               MULLICA HILL        NJ 
9503938  HOFFMAN JAMES C      383  AA               MONTOURSVILLE       PA 
1211456  RAMSAY RYAN LEE      379  AA               SHAMOKIN            PA 
9911045  MANSOURA ISAAC       378  AA               LITTLE FALLS        NJ 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        377  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
1850674  REBUCK MATTHEW J     375  AA               SHAMOKIN            PA 
1514001  HANNA JARED R        374  AA               TOWNVILLE           PA 
1211942  FENTON JEFFREY       372  AA               CLAIRTON            PA 
0923274  SAUBLE ALEC V        371  AA               RICHMOND            VA 
0512068  PARSON RANDY         370  AA    SUBV       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         369  AA    JGLD       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1932210  LAVRICH JOHN P       369  AA               MILL HALL           PA 
9905616  ZADZORA JON D        369  AA    SUBV       SLATINGTON          PA 
8505839  HERB ROGER L         367  AA     VET       HEGINS              PA 
9502613  JOHNSTON JAMES T     367  AA               BELLE VERNON        PA 
1773124  LOVE JASON A         365  AA     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       363  AA    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
7909166  BERKHOUS KENNETH C   362  AA     VET       COLUMBUS            PA 
1776300  LOVE JEFFREY         362  AA               ASHLAND             PA 
0758121  WITTER JR ROBERT W   362  AA               WESTON              CT 
1416331  MACNEAL STEPHEN J    362  AA    JGLD       WEATHERLY           PA 
9604484  KOONS JR JAMES A     361  AA               SPRING GLEN         PA 
0115731  MANSOURA JACK        360  AA               BROOKLYN            NY 
0923273  SAUBLE TODD V        359  AA    SUBV       MARTINSBURG         WV 
2072115  MAY RANSOM A         358  AA    S.JR       SYCAMORE            OH 
9501924  MILLER STEVEN D      357  AA    SUBV       BEDFORD             PA 
1214424  BONSER JACOB RAYMO   355  AA    JGLD       LEHIGHTON           PA 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        354  AA    LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
1931407  COHOON CHRIS         353  AA               NESQUEHONING        PA 
0312706  TRANTER ROBERT C     341  AA               ELVERSON            PA 
 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    379  A_    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
8903873  PALMER MARTIN J      377  A_     VET       WARTERTOWN          CT 
1418520  DUNKLE KENNETH E     376  A_               KNOX                PA 
1852341  CUCUNATO ZACHARY R   373  A_     JR        SOMERDALE           NJ 
1111463  HANNAHOE JONATHAN    371  A_               CHALFONT            PA 
1418706  BATESKO RICHARD J    371  A_    SUBV       WHITING             NJ 
1938858  CLEARY DANIEL R      371  A_               MOUNT MARTHA VIC    AS 
4440082  SHUMAN RICHARD L     367  A_    S.VT       BLANDON             PA 
1853943  DUDASH LUKE J        367  A_    S.JR       RINGTOWN            PA 
2072117  MAY JD D             367  A_     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
1934329  HOOD NICOLE ANN      366  A_     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
1217020  BARRANCO VINCENT     366  A_               STATEN ISLAND       NY 
9804219  DARROUGH DAVID J     365  A_    SUBV       DRUMS               PA 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        365  A_    SUBV       MARIANNA            PA 
7905086  CACCIOLA  SR DENNI   365  A_    SUBV       BATH                PA 
9802837  GRABOWSKI LARRY J    363  A_    SUBV       COLLEGEVILLE        PA 
7911002  WOYTHAL DAVID J      363  A_    S.VT       LINDLEY             NY 
0310749  HOLDREN JASON S      362  A_               MURRYSVILLE         PA 
0413175  HANSEN TAYLOR N      361  A_    LDY1       TOWNVILLE           PA 
1012918  FOOSE TRAVIS D       361  A_               FLEETWOOD           PA 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    359  A_    SUBV       HAZLETON            PA 



1313569  BONSER CAITLINE R    358  A_    LDY1       LEHIGHTON           PA 
1775599  KOSCHOFF JOHN T      358  A_               MOUNT CARMEL        PA 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD SC   358  A_    SUBV       WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       356  A_    S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
8201620  ROSS WILLIAM B       352  A_     VET       NEWFOUNDLAND        PA 
1114203  BOWES V JAMES J      351  A_               KIMBERTON           PA 
1939635  DUNKLE SUE A         351  A_    LDY1       SPRING GLEN         PA 
1624281  DECKER KATELYNN A    351  A_    LDY1       KERSEY              PA 
1773170  KUHAR EMILY R        351  A_    LDY1       SUNBURY             OH 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   350  A_    S.VT       PARKER              PA 
1315129  CLARK CAREY R        342  A_               TANNERSVILLE        PA 
1519549  PADOVANI RAYMOND J   342  A_               BLOOMSBURG          NJ 
0411592  OSWALD ROBERT M      341  A_    SUBV       GREENLAWN           NY 
9300267  BOWERS SCOTT A       340  A_               TREVORTON           PA 
0214323  SHIRE JAMES M        335  A_               MILFORD             NJ 
2212560  FOX BRENDON          321  A_     JR        MARENGO             OH 
2212143  BLASKI JOHN C        304  A_               WILKES-BARRE        PA 
 
1510249  COX CHARLES M        376  B     SUBV       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
9104679  WASCHITZ MICHAEL     375  B     S.VT       MONTICELLO          NY 
9803921  BENDER JEFFREY L     374  B                FAYETTEVILLE        PA 
1210985  BARGER DENNIS        367  B     SUBV       FREDERICK           MD 
9702559  BOTTEGAL LOUIS D     366  B                AVONMORE            PA 
8205617  LONG RICHARD A       366  B     S.VT       COUDERSPORT         PA 
1776075  DUNKLE KAYLA R       363  B     LDY1       KNOX                PA 
9404166  RITTLER ROBERT B     360  B     SUBV       WEST CHESTER        PA 
7801371  LIBERATO LUIGI       359  B     S.VT       NORRITON            PA 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       359  B     LDY2       MARIANNA            PA 
1852469  CUCUNATO ROBERT T    355  B                SOMERDALE           NJ 
8705371  BURGENER JERRY A     354  B                PHOENIXVILLE        PA 
1514049  BAUER DUSTIN         354  B                SAYLORSBURG         PA 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    353  B     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
0760081  PARSON CATHY         352  B     LDY2       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
0816181  BAKER ANDREW R       351  B                BINGHAMTON          NY 
0410274  HUNTER DEBRA K       350  B     LDY1       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         348  B                MONONGAHELA         PA 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        345  B     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
1314341  DIRISIO RAYMOND D    344  B                WASHINGTON          NJ 
2116323  SCHOFFSTALL DAWSON   344  B      JR        TOWER CITY          PA 
9903232  KUESTNER DIANA L     340  B     LDY2       BETHLEHEM           PA 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         337  B     S.VT       BETHEL PK           PA 
2072521  SIPOS JOSEPH M       332  B                CENTER VALLEY       PA 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    332  B     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   317  B     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
1771513  ESHBACH ZACHARY R    315  B                BOYERTOWN           PA 
 
8606041  PALMER A CRIST       365  C     SUBV       CANTON              PA 
2071235  REBUCK JACK M        364  C     S.JR       SHAMOKIN            PA 
2506218  HARRISON BILL        363  C     S.VT       SHADYSIDE           MD 
2072900  NYSTROM C TUCKER     362  C     S.JR       KANE                PA 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       358  C     SUBV       COGAN STATION       PA 
1854792  DIMASCIA MARIO A     356  C     SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        356  C     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
1934328  HOOD BRANDON THOMA   354  C      JR        ASHLAND             PA 
2112916  WIGHT LEE T          354  C     SUBV       HAMPTON             VA 
4409898  CORDELL DANIEL C     354  C     S.VT       GREENCASTLE         PA 
9101352  BAUM JOHN J          353  C      VET       UPPER MARLBORO      MD 
9700136  REX BRUCE S          352  C     S.VT       COPLAY              PA 
9006654  COLLINS RAY M        352  C     SUBV       VICTORIA            AS 
0311195  CACCIOLA  JR DENNI   352  C                BATH                PA 
8806292  RAY KRIS J           351  C                KIMBERTON           PA 
1772186  RAY KRISTEN M        350  C      JR        KIMBERTON           PA 
1519191  KING PAUL A          349  C      VET       GROVE CITY          PA 
4427238  LONCZYNSKI THOMAS    349  C      VET       HAZELTON            PA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    347  C     S.VT       WINDBER             PA 
9100444  BURICK STEPHEN E     347  C     SUBV       BLACKWOOD           NJ 
4439170  SHADEL WAYNE R       347  C     S.VT       THOMPSONTOWN        PA 



0760635  CACCIOLA MARY ANN    346  C     LDY2       BATH                PA 
2071236  REBUCK JACOB M       345  C     S.JR       SHAMOKIN            PA 
1111380  DIXON MICHAEL WM     345  C                LAUREL RUN          PA 
8900403  DEAL ALAN D          340  C                PETROLIA            PA 
9703539  BARTON JR JEROME E   335  C      VET       POTTSVILLE          PA 
9101492  COMROE DAVID J       334  C                VALLEY FORGE        PA 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    332  C     SUBV       NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
0811760  HESS JR RICHARD L    331  C                MECHANICSBURG       PA 
0511435  KRZYZANOWSKI WALTE   329  C                WARMINSTER          PA 
1114926  FANTANAROSA JR NIC   327  C     SUBV       ELVERSON            PA 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          325  C     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1311906  DEMERAC STEVE J      324  C     SUBV       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       323  C     S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
 
0614831  FRYMOYER JEFF J      354  D                MCALISTERVILLE      PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   347  D     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
9910100  DETWEILER BRYAN J    346  D                ROARING SPRINGS     PA 
9603987  GINTHER EDWARD W     342  D     S.VT       POTTSVILLE          PA 
8504695  PRINTZ STUART H      337  D     SUBV       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
0110086  GEISER MATTHEW C     336  D                SUNBURY             PA 
4449385  YARSEVICH JOHN S     334  D                NORTHAMPTON         PA 
2113012  HEMINITZ SHARON      328  D     LDY2       BREINIGSVILLE       PA 
3506133  HORGAN J P           303  D      VET       PISCATAWAY          NJ 
1773737  JONES EMILY          295  D      JR        MT VERNON           OH 
1930965  DUDASH BRAD          256  D                RINGTOWN            PA 
2120156  SCHAEFFER TYNESHA    242  D     LDY1       LEHIGHTON           PA 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1853943  DUDASH LUKE J        367  A_    S.JR       RINGTOWN            PA 
2071235  REBUCK JACK M        364  C     S.JR       SHAMOKIN            PA 
2072900  NYSTROM C TUCKER     362  C     S.JR       KANE                PA 
2072115  MAY RANSOM A         358  AA    S.JR       SYCAMORE            OH 
2071236  REBUCK JACOB M       345  C     S.JR       SHAMOKIN            PA 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1852341  CUCUNATO ZACHARY R   373  A_     JR        SOMERDALE           NJ 
2072117  MAY JD D             367  A_     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
1934329  HOOD NICOLE ANN      366  A_     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
1773124  LOVE JASON A         365  AA     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
1934328  HOOD BRANDON THOMA   354  C      JR        ASHLAND             PA 
1772186  RAY KRISTEN M        350  C      JR        KIMBERTON           PA 
2116323  SCHOFFSTALL DAWSON   344  B      JR        TOWER CITY          PA 
2212560  FOX BRENDON          321  A_     JR        MARENGO             OH 
1773737  JONES EMILY          295  D      JR        MT VERNON           OH 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      385  3A    JGLD       DANVILLE            PA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         369  AA    JGLD       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1416331  MACNEAL STEPHEN J    362  AA    JGLD       WEATHERLY           PA 
1214424  BONSER JACOB RAYMO   355  AA    JGLD       LEHIGHTON           PA 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        379  3A    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      377  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
1510249  COX CHARLES M        376  B     SUBV       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
1418706  BATESKO RICHARD J    371  A_    SUBV       WHITING             NJ 
0512068  PARSON RANDY         370  AA    SUBV       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
9905616  ZADZORA JON D        369  AA    SUBV       SLATINGTON          PA 
1210985  BARGER DENNIS        367  B     SUBV       FREDERICK           MD 
7905086  CACCIOLA  SR DENNI   365  A_    SUBV       BATH                PA 



0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        365  A_    SUBV       MARIANNA            PA 
9804219  DARROUGH DAVID J     365  A_    SUBV       DRUMS               PA 
8606041  PALMER A CRIST       365  C     SUBV       CANTON              PA 
9802837  GRABOWSKI LARRY J    363  A_    SUBV       COLLEGEVILLE        PA 
9404166  RITTLER ROBERT B     360  B     SUBV       WEST CHESTER        PA 
0923273  SAUBLE TODD V        359  AA    SUBV       MARTINSBURG         WV 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    359  A_    SUBV       HAZLETON            PA 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       358  C     SUBV       COGAN STATION       PA 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD SC   358  A_    SUBV       WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
9501924  MILLER STEVEN D      357  AA    SUBV       BEDFORD             PA 
1854792  DIMASCIA MARIO A     356  C     SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
2112916  WIGHT LEE T          354  C     SUBV       HAMPTON             VA 
9006654  COLLINS RAY M        352  C     SUBV       VICTORIA            AS 
9100444  BURICK STEPHEN E     347  C     SUBV       BLACKWOOD           NJ 
0411592  OSWALD ROBERT M      341  A_    SUBV       GREENLAWN           NY 
8504695  PRINTZ STUART H      337  D     SUBV       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    332  C     SUBV       NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
1114926  FANTANAROSA JR NIC   327  C     SUBV       ELVERSON            PA 
1311906  DEMERAC STEVE J      324  C     SUBV       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   317  B     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
 

VETERAN 
 
8903873  PALMER MARTIN J      377  A_     VET       WARTERTOWN          CT 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        377  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
8505839  HERB ROGER L         367  AA     VET       HEGINS              PA 
7909166  BERKHOUS KENNETH C   362  AA     VET       COLUMBUS            PA 
9101352  BAUM JOHN J          353  C      VET       UPPER MARLBORO      MD 
8201620  ROSS WILLIAM B       352  A_     VET       NEWFOUNDLAND        PA 
1519191  KING PAUL A          349  C      VET       GROVE CITY          PA 
4427238  LONCZYNSKI THOMAS    349  C      VET       HAZELTON            PA 
9703539  BARTON JR JEROME E   335  C      VET       POTTSVILLE          PA 
3506133  HORGAN J P           303  D      VET       PISCATAWAY          NJ 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
9104679  WASCHITZ MICHAEL     375  B     S.VT       MONTICELLO          NY 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      372  3A    S.VT       COMMACK             NY 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        369  3A    S.VT       ELYSBURG            PA 
4440082  SHUMAN RICHARD L     367  A_    S.VT       BLANDON             PA 
8205617  LONG RICHARD A       366  B     S.VT       COUDERSPORT         PA 
7911002  WOYTHAL DAVID J      363  A_    S.VT       LINDLEY             NY 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       363  AA    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
2506218  HARRISON BILL        363  C     S.VT       SHADYSIDE           MD 
7801371  LIBERATO LUIGI       359  B     S.VT       NORRITON            PA 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        356  C     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       356  A_    S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
4409898  CORDELL DANIEL C     354  C     S.VT       GREENCASTLE         PA 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    353  B     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
9700136  REX BRUCE S          352  C     S.VT       COPLAY              PA 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   350  A_    S.VT       PARKER              PA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    347  C     S.VT       WINDBER             PA 
4439170  SHADEL WAYNE R       347  C     S.VT       THOMPSONTOWN        PA 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        345  B     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
9603987  GINTHER EDWARD W     342  D     S.VT       POTTSVILLE          PA 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         337  B     S.VT       BETHEL PK           PA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       323  C     S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
 

LADY 1 
 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    379  A_    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
1776075  DUNKLE KAYLA R       363  B     LDY1       KNOX                PA 
0413175  HANSEN TAYLOR N      361  A_    LDY1       TOWNVILLE           PA 
1313569  BONSER CAITLINE R    358  A_    LDY1       LEHIGHTON           PA 
1624281  DECKER KATELYNN A    351  A_    LDY1       KERSEY              PA 



1939635  DUNKLE SUE A         351  A_    LDY1       SPRING GLEN         PA 
1773170  KUHAR EMILY R        351  A_    LDY1       SUNBURY             OH 
0410274  HUNTER DEBRA K       350  B     LDY1       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
2120156  SCHAEFFER TYNESHA    242  D     LDY1       LEHIGHTON           PA 
 

LADY 2 
 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       359  B     LDY2       MARIANNA            PA 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        354  AA    LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
0760081  PARSON CATHY         352  B     LDY2       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   347  D     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
0760635  CACCIOLA MARY ANN    346  C     LDY2       BATH                PA 
9903232  KUESTNER DIANA L     340  B     LDY2       BETHLEHEM           PA 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    332  B     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
2113012  HEMINITZ SHARON      328  D     LDY2       BREINIGSVILLE       PA 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          325  C     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
 

CHAIR SHOOTER 
 
8201620  ROSS WILLIAM B       352  A_     VET       NEWFOUNDLAND        PA 


